Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Sep 2023 to Aug 2024)

Supplier Name Spend ($NZ)

GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV 356,437,230.37
FULTON HOGAN LIMITED 88,925,830.21
MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT 59,419,296.14
DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 56,900,403.78

MARCH CATO LIMITED
THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L
CITY CARE LIMITED

53,745,388.18
51,374,807.13
29,441,218.27

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 27,548,473.39
JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 23,772,425.20
BECA LIMITED 19,679,955.00
STANTEC NEW ZEALAND 18,341,187.31
WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 15,736,376.08

MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED

AUCKLAND COUNCIL

APEX WATER LIMITED

SIMPLY ENERGY LIMITED

WAIAU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED
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15,589,721.25
15,134,483.89
13,707,802.42
13,402,598.38
12,760,741.88
11,965,454.20
10,495,042.00

IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD 10,307,856.51
CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED 9,641,742.76
HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 8,854,465.74
INFOR (NEW ZEALAND) 7,322,127.47
HUGH GREEN LIMITED 7,196,955.14
CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 7,074,078.82
HOUSING NEW ZEALAND BUILD LIMITED 6,881,695.95
VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO 6,825,775.36
HYDROTECH LIMITED 6,115,353.83
ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED 5,5629,822.03
EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL 5,301,804.98
DATACOM SYSTEMS LIMITED 4,526,160.83
TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED 4,434,471.79
ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED 4,223,016.04
EDMI NZ LIMITED 4,034,131.75
CDS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 3,911,773.25
ACH CONSULTING LIMITED 3,666,817.62
GHD LIMITED 3,259,833.04
MERIDIAN ENERGY LIMITED 3,097,244.51
MCKAY LIMITED 3,091,435.44
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L 3,014,184.14
GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED 2,893,689.54
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED 2,568,683.42
KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED 2,315,898.76
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Supplier Name

A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED

3WATERS LIMITED

ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED
AON NEW ZEALAND

WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL

NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED

RUSH DIGITAL INTERACTIVE LIMITED
VECTOR LIMITED

RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP
GENERATOR RENTAL SERVICES LIMITED
WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST

THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
EARTH STABILITY LIMITED
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED

ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED

CUSTOM FLEET Nz

AUCKLAND TRANSPORT

FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED

COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED

AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED
COOKSON DRAINAGE LIMITED

SIMPSON GRIERSON LIMITED

STEEL MAINS PROPRIETARY LIMITED
CONTROLWEB LIMITED

INTERGROUP LIMITED

AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
NEO ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
GREENWOOD ROCHE

NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY
KORDIA LIMITED

DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED

NOVA ENERGY LIMITED

CSE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

CHEMIPLAS (N.Z.) LIMITED

DEBTWORKS (NZ) LIMITED

RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIMI
INDEPENDENT TRAFFIC CONTROL LIMITED
ALEXANDER JAMES LIMITED

J A NICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED
RUSSELL MCVEAGH

COMBINED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED

SPEDDING LAND COMPANY LIMITED
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2,305,522.23
2,278,165.23
2,256,690.79
2,184,628.88
2,182,616.30
2,120,689.04
2,107,670.42
2,070,211.54
2,064,825.97
2,029,503.00
2,000,000.00
1,929,047.63
1,905,351.15
1,884,5657.45
1,883,435.94
1,826,280.10
1,819,522.51
1,799,337.99
1,784,935.75
1,737,564.26
1,681,330.04
1,666,434.10
1,599,476.00
1,599,407.35
1,597,802.44
1,560,596.63
1,510,144.71
1,499,792.83
1,484,508.32
1,483,465.60
1,476,962.71
1,476,304.35
1,463,961.07
1,455,151.75
1,427,861.34
1,398,782.50
1,375,989.85
1,330,163.02
1,324,917.88
1,296,722.51
1,266,827.40
1,230,179.67
1,218,997.71
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TRACEY BRUNSTROM & HAMMOND PTY. LTD
SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED

TOYOTA NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED

RGF STAFFING NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
ASHPHALT & REPAIRS LIMITED

GLOBAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED
ELECTRIX LIMITED

A DRAINS LIMITED

MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

ABB LIMITED

BABYLON COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
STOCKMAN GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITE
FLOVAC VACUUM SEWERAGE SYSTEMS PTY
WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST

Total

Spend ($N2)
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1,197,464.50
1,184,968.17
1,178,467.03
1,174,575.66
1,165,347.06
1,136,548.73
1,124,938.55
1,123,165.75
1,100,323.47
1,094,204.20
1,061,582.06
1,054,527.04
1,032,483.25
1,019,209.45
1,000,000.00

1,110,711,594.68
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