Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Sep 2023 to Aug 2024)				
Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ	<u> </u>		
GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV	\$	356,437,230.37		
FULTON HOGAN LIMITED	\$	88,925,830.21		
MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT	\$	59,419,296.14		
DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	56,900,403.78		
MARCH CATO LIMITED	\$	53,745,388.18		
THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L	\$	51,374,807.13		
CITY CARE LIMITED	\$	29,441,218.27		
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$	27,548,473.39		
JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	23,772,425.20		
BECA LIMITED	\$	19,679,955.00		
STANTEC NEW ZEALAND	\$	18,341,187.31		
WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	15,736,376.08		
MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	15,589,721.25		
AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	15,134,483.89		
PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED	\$	13,707,802.42		
AUCKLAND COUNCIL	\$	13,402,598.38		
APEX WATER LIMITED	\$	12,760,741.88		
SIMPLY ENERGY LIMITED	\$	11,965,454.20		
WAIAU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED	\$	10,495,042.00		
IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD	\$	10,307,856.51		
CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED	\$	9,641,742.76		
HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$	8,854,465.74		
INFOR (NEW ZEALAND)	\$	7,322,127.47		
HUGH GREEN LIMITED	\$	7,196,955.14		
CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$	7,074,078.82		
HOUSING NEW ZEALAND BUILD LIMITED	\$	6,881,695.95		
VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO	\$	6,825,775.36		
HYDROTECH LIMITED	\$	6,115,353.83		
ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED	\$	5,529,822.03		
EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL	\$	5,301,804.98		
DATACOM SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$	4,526,160.83		
TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED	\$	4,434,471.79		
ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED	\$	4,223,016.04		
EDMI NZ LIMITED	\$	4,034,131.75		
CDS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	3,911,773.25		
ACH CONSULTING LIMITED	\$	3,666,817.62		
GHD LIMITED	\$	3,259,833.04		
MERIDIAN ENERGY LIMITED	\$	3,097,244.51		
MCKAY LIMITED	\$	3,091,435.44		
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L	\$	3,014,184.14		
GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED	\$	2,893,689.54		
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED	\$	2,568,683.42		
KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED	\$	2,315,898.76		

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Sep 2023 to Aug 2024)				
Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)			
A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED	\$	2,305,522.23		
3WATERS LIMITED	\$	2,278,165.23		
ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED	\$	2,256,690.79		
AON NEW ZEALAND	\$	2,184,628.88		
WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL	\$	2,182,616.30		
NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED	\$	2,120,689.04		
RUSH DIGITAL INTERACTIVE LIMITED	\$	2,107,670.42		
VECTOR LIMITED	\$	2,070,211.54		
RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP	\$	2,064,825.97		
GENERATOR RENTAL SERVICES LIMITED	\$	2,029,503.00		
WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST	\$	2,000,000.00		
THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED	\$	1,929,047.63		
EARTH STABILITY LIMITED	\$	1,905,351.15		
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED	\$	1,884,557.45		
ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED	\$	1,883,435.94		
CUSTOM FLEET NZ	\$	1,826,280.10		
AUCKLAND TRANSPORT	\$	1,819,522.51		
FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED	\$	1,799,337.99		
COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED	\$	1,784,935.75		
AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED	\$	1,737,564.26		
COOKSON DRAINAGE LIMITED	\$	1,681,330.04		
SIMPSON GRIERSON LIMITED	\$	1,666,434.10		
STEEL MAINS PROPRIETARY LIMITED				
CONTROLWEB LIMITED	\$ \$	1,599,476.00 1,599,407.35		
INTERGROUP LIMITED				
AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	1,597,802.44		
	\$	1,560,596.63		
NEO ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY LIMITED	\$	1,510,144.71		
GREENWOOD ROCHE	\$	1,499,792.83		
NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY	\$	1,484,508.32		
KORDIA LIMITED	\$	1,483,465.60		
DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED	\$	1,476,962.71		
NOVA ENERGY LIMITED	\$	1,476,304.35		
CSE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	1,463,961.07		
CHEMIPLAS (N.Z.) LIMITED	\$	1,455,151.75		
DEBTWORKS (NZ) LIMITED	\$	1,427,861.34		
RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIMI	\$	1,398,782.50		
INDEPENDENT TRAFFIC CONTROL LIMITED	\$	1,375,989.85		
ALEXANDER JAMES LIMITED	\$	1,330,163.02		
J A NICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED	\$	1,324,917.88		
RUSSELL MCVEAGH	\$	1,296,722.51		
COMBINED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	\$	1,266,827.40		
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED	\$	1,230,179.67		
SPEDDING LAND COMPANY LIMITED	\$	1,218,997.71		

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Sep 2023 to Aug 2024)				
Supplier Name	Spend (\$l	NZ)		
TRACEY BRUNSTROM & HAMMOND PTY. LTD	\$	1,197,464.50		
SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED	\$	1,184,968.17		
TOYOTA NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	1,178,467.03		
CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED	\$	1,174,575.66		
RGF STAFFING NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$	1,165,347.06		
ASHPHALT & REPAIRS LIMITED	\$	1,136,548.73		
GLOBAL SECURITY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	\$	1,124,938.55		
ELECTRIX LIMITED	\$	1,123,165.75		
A DRAINS LIMITED	\$	1,100,323.47		
MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	\$	1,094,204.20		
ABB LIMITED	\$	1,061,582.06		
BABYLON COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	\$	1,054,527.04		
STOCKMAN GENERAL CONTRACTORS LIMITE	\$	1,032,483.25		
FLOVAC VACUUM SEWERAGE SYSTEMS PTY	\$	1,019,209.45		
WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST	\$	1,000,000.00		
Total	\$	1,110,711,594.68		